
 

 
 

Authentication Team Contact Roster 
For Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 

 
TASK NAME PHONE CELL E-MAIL 

ADMINISTRATION 

Project Lead RT (Dick) Kouzes (509) 376-2320 (509) 430-0873 Rkouzes@pnl.gov 
Project Lead 
Alternate 

WK (Karl) Pitts (509) 376-8176 (509) 521-9859 Karl.Pitts@pnl.gov 

Advisor-Policy JL (Jim) Fuller (509) 372-6898  Jim.fuller@pnl.gov 
Advisor-
Certification 

RB (Ron) Melton (509) 375-2932 (509) 521-3376 Ron.Melton@pnl.gov 

Documentation DC (David) Stromswold (509) 372-2626  David.Stromswold@pnl.gov 
JR (Jeff) Andrie (509) 376-0502  Jeff.Andrie@pnl.gov 

Schedule/Finance 
CF (Charlie) Stone (509) 376-2656 (509) 539-2769 Charlie.Stone@pnl.gov 

4MS & RD 
BD (Bruce) Geelhood (509) 376-0276  Bruce.Geelhood@pnl.gov 

Design Concepts 
RT (Dick) Kouzes (509) 376-2320 (509) 430-0873 Rkouzes@pnl.gov 

Tools & Methods RR (Randy) Hansen (509) 376-3535 (509) 430-0915 Randy.Hansen@pnl.gov 
JR (Jim) Skorpik (509) 375-2168  Jim.Skorpik@pnl.gov 
GP (Gerry) Morgen (509) 375-3716  Gerry.Morgen@pnl.gov 
MA (Michael) Knopf (509) 376-0576 (509) 531-8011 Michael.Knopf@pnl.gov 

Hardware Tools 

LD (Larry) Reid (509) 375-2324  Reid.ld@pnl.gov 
DM (Mike) DeVaney (509) 375-2435  Mike.DeVaney@pnl.gov 
RB (Bob) Bass (509) 375-2453 (509) 539-2892 Robert.Bass@pnl.gov 
DM (Dave) Gropper (509) 375-2668  Dave.Gropper@pnl.gov 
J J (James) Thompson (509) 375-6466  James.Thompson@pnl.gov 

Software Tools 

JR (Jim) Cash (509) 375-3826  Jim.Cash@pnl.gov 
RA (Ray) Warner (509) 372-6393  Ray.Warner@pnl.gov 
DE (David) Robertsen (509) 375-3793  David.Robertsen@pnl.gov 
RB (Ron) Melton (509) 375-2932 (509) 521-3376 Ron.Melton@pnl.gov 

Procedures for 
Authentication 

JE (Jennifer) Tanner (509) 375-6626  Jennifer.Tanner@pnl.gov 
WK (Karl) Pitts (509) 376-8176 (509) 521-9859 Karl.Pitts@pnl.gov 
BD (Bruce) Geelhood (509) 376-0276  Bruce.Geelhood@pnl.gov Reference Sources 

RT (Dick)  Kouzes (509) 376-2320 (509) 430-0873 R.Kouzes@pnl.gov 
WK (Karl) Pitts (509) 376-8176 (509) 521-9859 Karl.Pitts@pnl.gov 
RR (Randy) Hansen (509) 376-3535 (509) 430-0915 Randy.Hansen@pnl.gov 
BD (Bruce) Geelhood (509) 376-0276  Bruce.Geelhood@pnl.gov 
RT (Dick) Kouzes (509) 376-2320 (509) 430-0873 R.Kouzes@pnl.gov 
RB (Ron) Melton (509) 375-2932 (509) 521-3376 Ron.Melton@pnl.gov 
DE (Dave) Robertsen (509) 375-3793  David.Robertsen@pnl.gov 

 
On-Site Testing 

 
 
 

RA (Ray Warner) (509) 372-6393 (509) 430-5439 Ray.Warner@pnl.gov 
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TASK NAME PHONE CELL E-MAIL 
FACILITY MONITORING 

BA (Bruce) Roberts (509) 372-6630 (509) 531-9620 Bruce.Roberts@pnl.gov 
JE (Jennifer) Tanner (509) 375-6626  Jennifer.Tanner@pnl.gov 
KR (Ken) Ames (509) 376-4466 (509) 531-9669 Ken.Ames@pnl.gov 
JR (Jim) Griggs (509) 372-4158 (509) 539-6231 James.Griggs@pnl.gov 
MH (Mo) Ralston (509) 372-6767  Mh.Ralston@pnl.gov 
BR (Brad) Steele (509) 372-4485  Brad.Steele@pnl.gov 

Facility 
Authentication 

HA (Hal) Undem (509) 372-6628  Hal.Undem@pnl.gov 
 MM (Mike) Curtis (509) 372-4884  Michael.Curtis@pnl.gov 

PHYSICS 
WK (Karl) Pitts (509) 376-8176 (509) 521-9859 Karl.Pitts@pnl.gov 
BD (Bruce) Geelhood (509) 376-0276  Bruce.Geelhood@pnl.gov 
RL (Ron) Brodzinski (509) 376-3529  Ron.Brodzinski@pnl.gov 
WK (Walt) Hensley (509) 376-1362  Walt.Hensley@pnl.gov 
RL (Ron) Hockey (509) 375-2813  Ron.Hockey@pnl.gov 

Physics (oxide; 
mass) 

EA (Elwood) Lepel (509) 376-3390 (509) 521-5936 Elwood.Lepel@pnl.gov 
VULNERABILITY 
Assessment 
Participation 

BD (Bruce) Geelhood (509) 376-0276  Bruce.Geelhood@pnl.gov 

PEER REVIEW 
Peer Review 
Participation 

JL (Jim) Fuller (509) 372-6898  Jim.Fuller@pnl.gov 

Peer Review 
Participation 

RL (Ron) Brodzinski (509) 376-3529  Ron.Brodzinski@pnl.gov 

TRANSPARENCY CONFIDENCE LEVEL 
C J (Cody) Hostick (509) 375-4317  Cody.Hostick@pnl.gov 
JG (Jami) Prigge (509)  375-6807  Jamie.Prigge@pnl.gov 
DR (Dennis) Weier (509) 375-2281  Dennis.Weier@pnl.gov 

 
Transparency 
Confidence Level 

RC (Rich) Hanlen (509) 375-2262  Rich.Hanlen@pnl.gov 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Ms. JL (Jerri) Maley (509) 376-0027 (509) 531-9712 Jerri.Maley@pnl.gov  
DL (Donna) Schneider (509) 376-4408  Donna.Schneider@pnl.gov 

 
PPOOIINNTTSS  OOFF  CCOONNTTAACCTT  FFOORR  AAUUTTHHEENNTTIICCAATTIIOONN  AATT  OOTTHHEERR  LLAABBSS  

 
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory Jim Wolford (925) 422-7236 Wolford@llnl.gov 
Los Alamos National Laboratory Duncan MacArthur (505) 667-8943 Dmacarthur@lanl.gov 
Sandia National Laboratory Dean Mitchell (505) 844-8868 DJMitch@Sandia.gov 
Sandia National Laboratory Kevin Seager (505) 845-8730 KDSeage@Sandia.gov 
2/22/02 


